PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Reynard	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China International Marine Containers (Group) Limited
Street Address:	2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5348175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600
Email: ewitt@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7881.30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filing_Doc_7881-30_Second_Assignment#page1.tif

—OP \$40.00 53

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

I, Kenneth Reynard, whose residence and post office address is 13D Croft Heads, Thrisk, N. Yorks, YO7 1NY, Great Britain, hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LIFT FITTING FOR CARGO CONTAINERS, for which patents have been obtained as follows:

Country	Patent No.	Date of Grant
United States of America	5,348,175	20 September 1994
Austria	151716	15 May 15 1997
Germany	69219109.7	
Europe (Validated in GB and IT)	0569431	18 November 1993

Whereas, China International Marine Containers (Group) Limited, a corporation of China, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone, Shenzhen, Peoples Republic of China 518067, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed in THILSIC U.K. by Kenneth Reynard	Date 1914 MARCH 2007
Kenneth Reynard	
Witnessed by A. GIZEGOZI.	
Executed on Chenzhon, China March 16, 2007 Date	
Name_ Munfery hu	
Position	
for China International Marine Containers (Group) Limited	
Witnessed by	
Name /	

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0706